
Details of Rain Water Harvesting Pits. 

*1197:- SH. RAKESH DAULTABAD, M.L.A.: - Will the Urban Local 

Bodies Minister be pleased to state the category wise number of 

Rain Water Harvesting Pits in residential and commercial area 

falling under MCG (Municipal Corporation, Gurugram) together 

with the capacity and location thereof? 

  HON’BLE, URBAN LOCAL BODIES MINISTER 

Sir, a statement is placed on the Table of the House. 

Total 404 numbers of Rain water harvesting structures are 

existing under the jurisdiction of Municipal Corporation, 

Gurugram. 357 Rain Water Harvesting Structure have been 

constructed in residential area and 47 in Commercial/ 

Institutional area.   



Statement of Sh. Anil Vij in reply  

Sir, details of Rain Water Harvesting Pits category wise with the 

capacity and location in residential and commercial area falling 

under Municipal Corporation, Gurugram is as under:-  

Details of Rainwater Harvesting Structures Construct by MCG  

Sr. 
No. 

Ward 
No. 

Location 

Category 
(Residential/ 
commercial & 
Institutional) 

Total 
no.  

Approx. 
Capacity 

ward wise 
in LPH  

1 1 Near C-1-40, C-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 1700 

2 1 
Near C-2 Main Gate, C-2-
Block,Palam Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 2300 

3 1 
Near D-1939, D-Block, Palam 
Vihar,Gurugram Residential 1 1800 

4 1 
Near PVK E-2359, E-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram Residential 1 2200 

5 1 Near G-71-A,G-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 1500 

6 1 
1. Near H-351-A,H-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 2000 

7 1 
2. Near H-629-C ,H-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram Residential 1 2500 

8 1 3. Near Andhra Bank, H-Block, 
Palam Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 2000 

9 1 
Near Surya Infracon Building, H-
Block, Palam Vihar, Gurugram 

Residential 1 2000 

10 2 
Entry No.-3 along to RMC road in 
Green Belt Residential 2 3800 

11 2 Near Avtar Property Residential 1 2200 
12 2 Opp. House No 4043 Residential 1 2000 
13 2 House No. 2061 Residential 1 1700 
14 2 Tubewell No.1  Residential 1 2300 
15 2 Tulip Golden Parking Residential 1 2500 
16 2 Back side HP Petrol Pump Residential 1 1500 
17 2 Primary School Institutional 1 1800 
18 2 Nandidham Gaushala Institutional 1 2200 
19 2 Kamdhenu Gaushala Institutional 1 2000 
20 3 Near plot no-533 Residential 1 2000 
21 3 Near plot no-292 Residential 1 1500 
22 3 Near plot no-614 Residential 1 2000 
23 3 Near plot no-138 Residential 1 2500 
24 3 Near plot no-249 Residential 1 1800 
25 3 Near plot no-312 Residential 1 2200 
26 3 Near plot no-3687 Residential 1 1700 
27 3 Near plot no-3171 Residential 1 2000 
28 3 Near plot no-3232 Residential 1 2300 
29 3 Near plot no- 3240 Residential 1 2800 
30 3 Near plot no- 3616 Residential 1 1200 
31 3 Near plot no- 513 Residential 1 2800 

32 3 
Govt. Sr. Sec. School Village 
Choma 

Residential 2 3200 

33 4 Booster on road sec-21 & 22 park Residential 1 1700 
34 4 Near plot no-1019/22B Residential 1 2300 
35 4 Near plot no-574/22B Residential 1 1800 
36 4 Near plot no-744/22B Residential 1 2200 
37 4 Near plot no-620/22B Residential 1 1500 
38 4 Near plot no-893/22B Residential 1 2000 
39 4 Near plot no-786/22B Residential 1 2500 
40 4 Community Centre 22B Residential 1 2000 



41 4 Near H.No- 1203 Residential 1 2000 
42 4 Near H.No- 1462 Residential 1 1700 
43 4 Near H.No- 1516 Residential 1 2300 

44 4 Near H.No- 1483 Residential 1 1800 

45 4 Near H.No- 1144 Residential 1 2200 

46 4 Near H.No- 1141 Residential 1 1500 

47 4 Near H.No-1138 Residential 1 2000 

48 4 Near H.No-932 Residential 1 2500 

49 4  Near H.No- 336 Residential 1 2000 

50 4 Near H.No- 320 Residential 1 2000 

51 4 Near H.No- 417 Residential 1 1700 

52 4 Near H.No- 691 Residential 1 2300 

53 4 Near H.No- 1188 Residential 1 1800 

54 4 Near H.No- 1190 Residential 1 2200 

55 4 Near H.No- 1080 Residential 1 1500 

56 4 Near H.No- 1504 Residential 1 2000 

57 4 In Front of Shiv Mandir Residential 1 2500 

58 4 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dundahera Residential 1 2000 

59 5 Sukhi ram market Residential 1 1700 

60 5 Near RPS School  Residential 1 2300 

61 5 Near h.no-253 Residential 1 1800 

62 5 Near h.no-248 Residential 1 2200 

63 5 Opp. h.no-150 Residential 1 2000 

64 5 Opp. h.no-126 Residential 1 2000 

65 5 Opp. h.no-122 Residential 1 2500 

66 5 Opp. h.no-117 Residential 1 2000 

67 5 Opp. h.no-115 Residential 1 2000 

68 5 Park went to gate 1 Residential 1 1700 

69 5 park near h.no-15 Residential 1 2300 

70 5 Opp. plot No.- 75 Residential 1 1800 

71 5 Near Canera Bank Residential 1 2200 

72 5 Main water Works Corner Residential 1 1500 

73 6 Community Centre Residential 1 2200 

74 6 Near h.no-557 Residential 3 5000 

75 6 Near h.no-324 & 281 Residential 1 2000 

76 6 Near h.no-361 Residential 1 2500 

77 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate right Residential 3 6000 

78 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate left Residential 2 4000 

79 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate Ground Residential 5 10000 

80 6 Near plot no-435A Residential 1 2300 

81 6 Near Y.S Gupta JC house (back 
side)6x10 3 pits 

Residential 1 1800 

82 6 Water pump Residential 1 2200 

83 8 Dispensary Gurgaon Gaon Institutional 1 2000 

84 9 
Sector-5, Part-III,HUDA Park, 
Gurugram 

Residential 1 2000 

85 9 
Sector-5, Part-IV,HUDA Park, 
Gurugram Residential 1 2000 

86 12 Basai Opp. Govt. School Residential 1 2000 

87 13 In Civil Hospital Campus Institutional 1 1700 

88 13 In Civil Hospital Campus Institutional 1 2300 

89 13 In Park Near Plot No - 178 Residential 1 1800 

90 13 In Park Near Plot No - 500 Residential 1 2200 

91 13 In Community Center Premises Institutional 1 2000 

92 13 In Open Land Near Plot No - 576 Residential 1 2000 



93 13 In Water Works Premises Residential 1 2000 

94 13 
In Commercial Market on Patudi 
Road 

Institutional 1 2000 

95 13 
In Commercial Market on Patudi 
Road Institutional 1 2000 

96 13 In Nursery School Near plot No. - 
689 

Residential 1 1700 

97 13 In Park Near Plot No.- 670 Residential 1 2300 

98 13 In Park Near Plot No.- 824 Residential 1 1800 

99 13 In Open Land Near Plot No.- 966 Residential 1 2200 

100 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1800 

101 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2200 

102 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1700 

103 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2300 

104 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1800 

105 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2200 

106 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

107 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

108 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

109 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

110 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

111 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1700 

112 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2300 

113 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1800 

114 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2200 

115 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1700 

116 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2300 

117 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 1800 

118 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2200 

119 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

120 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

121 15 Sector 4 Residential 1 2000 

122 15 7 Extn. Residential 1 2000 

123 15 7 Extn. Residential 1 2000 

124 15 Near Laxmi Bazaar Residential 1 1700 

125 15 Near Colony Dushera Ground Residential 1 2300 

126 15 At the back side of Mother Dairy Residential 1 1800 

127 15 At the back side of Mother Dairy Residential 1 2200 

128 17 Primary School Institutional 1 2000 

129 17 
Girls School, Bhim Nagar, 
backside of Rainbasera Institutional 1 2000 

130 18 Kamla Nehru Park Roshanpura Residential 1 2000 

131 18 Housing Board Colony Patel Nagar Residential 2 4000 

132 19 In park H.no-1385 Residential 3 5700 

133 19 In park H.no-1315 Residential 1 2300 

134 19 park near H. no -1498 Residential 1 1800 

135 19 Near H. no -1102 Residential 1 2200 

136 19 Near H. no -939 & 942 Residential 1 2000 

137 19 Near H. no -1428 Residential 1 2000 

138 19 Green belt Residential 2 4000 

139 19 Community Centre Residential 1 2000 

140 19 park near h.no-1601 Residential 1 2000 

141 19 In central park Residential 1 1700 

142 19 park near H. no-1072 Residential 2 4300 

143 19 Near Water works Residential 1 1800 



144 19 Near h.no-973 Residential 1 2200 

145 19 Near plot no-1190 Residential 1 1700 

146 19 Near plot no-1394 Residential 1 2300 

147 19 Near plot no-1594 Residential 1 1800 

148 19 Near plot no-1470 Residential 1 2200 

149 19 Near plot no-1197 Residential 1 2000 

150 19 Near plot no-1394 Residential 1 2000 

151 19 Citizen park Residential 1 2000 

152 19 Baandh Residential 2 4000 

153 19 Near H. no -39 Residential 1 2000 

154 19 Near H. no -74 Residential 1 1700 

155 19 Near H. no -239 Residential 1 2300 

156 19 Near plot no-102 Residential 1 1800 

157 19 Near plot no-240 Residential 1 2200 

158 19 Near plot no-292 Residential 1 1700 

159 19 Near plot no-289 Residential 1 2300 

160 19 Near plot no-469 Residential 1 1800 

161 19 Near plot no-507 Residential 1 2200 

162 19 Near plot no-525 Residential 1 2000 

163 19 Near plot no-92 Residential 1 2000 

164 19 Sec-31 Market  Residential 3 6000 

165 19 Peepal wala park near 529 Residential 1 2000 

166 19 Silver jubilee park near  Residential 2 4000 

167 19 Park near Radha Krishan mandir Residential 1 1700 

168 19 Market wala park Residential 2 4300 

169 19 Between Community Center  Residential 1 1800 

170 19 Opposite market wala park Residential 1 2200 

171 19 Community Center Residential 1 2000 

172 19 Pushpanjali Hospital Civil Line Residential 1 2000 

173 19 Mini Secretariat Residential 2 3700 

174 19 Court Road Residential 3 6300 

175 19 H. No- 239 Residential 1 1800 

176 19 Jyoti Hospital Residential 1 2200 

177 20 Ramlila Ground Arjun Residential 1 2000 

178 20 Near Gurudwara Residential 1 2000 

179 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 367 Residential 1 1700 

180 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 749 Residential 1 2300 

181 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 428 Residential 1 1800 

182 23 In Park Tube well No - 5 Plot No.- 
91 

Residential 1 2200 

183 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 14P Residential 1 2000 

184 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 140 Residential 1 2000 

185 23 In Park Near Water Works Residential 1 2000 

186 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 1491 Residential 1 2000 

187 23 
In Police Station Premises Near 
Plot No- 1570 Institutional 1 2000 

188 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 1854 Residential 1 1700 

189 23 In Housing Board Colony Residential 1 2300 

190 23 Near Water Works Institutional 1 1800 

191 23 Near Plot No - 34 Residential 1 2200 

192 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 663 Residential 1 1700 

193 23 
In Commercial Complex Near Plot 
No - 589 Institutional 1 2300 

194 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 572 Residential 1 2000 



195 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 547A Residential 1 1700 

196 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 510 Residential 1 2300 

197 24 Govt. Primary School Kherki 
Daula in one Corner 

Institutional 1 2000 

198 24 Govt. Primary School Kherki 
Daula in other  Corner 

Institutional 2 4000 

199 24 
Sr. Sec - School Mohammadpur 
Jharsa 

Institutional 2 4000 

200 25 Badshapur Community Center Institutional 1 2200 

201 25 
Badshapur Govt. Boys Senior Sec. 
School 

Institutional 1 1800 

202 25 
Badshapur Govt. Girls Senior Sec. 
School Institutional 1 2000 

203 25 Badshapur Govt. Primary Sec. 
School 

Institutional 1 2000 

204 26 Begampur Khatola School Institutional 1 2000 

205 26 Fazilpur Main Entrance Residential 1 2000 

206 26 South City -II Block A-1 Residential 1 2000 

207 26 South City -II Block A-1 Residential 1 2000 

208 26 South City -II Block  C Residential 1 2000 

209 26 South City -II Block A Residential 1 2000 

210 26 South City -II Block A Residential 1 2000 

211 27 Naharpur Rupa Shamsan ghat Residential 1 2000 

212 27 
Naharpur  Rupa Govt. Primary 
School Institutional 1 2000 

213 28 School Institutional 1 1700 

214 28 School Institutional 1 2300 

215 28 Community Center Institutional 1 1800 

216 28 Public Place Institutional 1 2200 

217 28 Shamsan Ghat Residential 1 2000 

218 28 Park Residential 1 2000 

219 28 Park Residential 1 2000 

220 28 Park Residential 1 2000 

221 28 Community Center Residential 1 2000 

222 28 Green belt Residential 1 1700 

223 28 Old  Age Home Residential 1 2300 

224 28 Park Residential 1 1800 

225 28 Park Residential 1 2200 

226 28 Park Residential 1 2000 

227 28 Park Residential 1 2000 

228 28 Public Place Residential 1 1700 

229 28 Park Residential 1 2300 

230 28 Community Center Residential 1 1800 

231 28 Shopping Center Institutional 1 2200 

232 29 In School Samaspur Institutional 1 1700 

233 29 Vishvas School in Sec - 46 Institutional 1 2300 

234 29 Aadrash Park in Sec - 46 Residential 1 1800 

235 29 Parsuram Park in Sec - 46 Residential 1 2200 

236 29 
Ravinder Nath Tagor Park In Sec - 
46 Residential 1 2000 

237 29 Community Center Sec- 46 Institutional 1 2000 

238 29 Radha Krishen Park , Sec - 46 Residential 1 2000 

239 29 Rao Tula Ram Park ,Sec -46 Residential 1 2000 

240 29 Guru Nanak Park ,Sec -46 Residential 1 2000 

241 29 Sir Chotu Ram Park , Sec - 46 Residential 1 1700 

242 29 
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Park , Sec 
- 46 Residential 1 2300 



243 29 Near Shiv Mandir, Sec - 46 Residential 1 1800 

244 29 Near H. No- 2748, Sec - 46 Residential 1 2200 

245 29 HUDA Booster , Sec - 46 Residential 1 1700 

246 29 Aadrash Park Back Side , Sec - 46 Residential 1 2300 

247 29 In Front of Urban Green Society ,     
Sec - 46 

Residential 1 1800 

248 29 Near city Heights Society Residential 1 2200 

249 29 Bada Park , Sec - 47 Residential 1 2000 

250 29 Near H. No- 278, Sec - 47 Residential 1 2000 

251 29 Rail Vihar , Sec - 47 Residential 1 2000 

252 29 Near H. No- 180 Park , Sec - 47 Residential 1 2000 

253 29 Near H. No - 720, Sec- 47 Residential 1 2000 

254 29 Samaspur near Chaupal  Residential 1 1700 

255 29 Near H. No - 863, Sec- 47 Residential 1 2300 

256 29 Community Center , Sec - 47 Residential 1 1800 

257 29 
Left Side 86-75, Service line 
Road, Sec - 47 Residential 1 2200 

258 29 Near H. No - 1011, Sec- 47 Residential 1 1700 

259 29 
Near H. No - 236(IELTS  
Facilitation Center) , Sec- 47 

Residential 1 2300 

260 29 
DPS ( Delhi Public School) , Sec - 
47 Institutional 1 1800 

261 29 Near H. No - 949(Media House 
Society) , Sec- 47 

Residential 1 2200 

262 29 
In the New Block/ Near Boosting / 
Samaspur Entry , Sec - 51 

Residential 1 2000 

263 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1031 ,  Sec - 
51 Residential 1 2000 

264 29 
In Front of Plot No - 889 ,  Sec - 
51 Residential 1 2000 

265 29 In Front of Plot No - 723 ,  Sec - 
51 

Residential 1 2000 

266 29 
In Front of Plot No - 458 ,  Sec - 
51 

Residential 1 2000 

267 29 
In Front of Plot No - 422 ,  Sec - 
51 Residential 1 1700 

268 29 In Front of Plot No - 271 ,  Sec - 
51 

Residential 1 2300 

269 29 
In Front of Plot No - 2221 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 1800 

270 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1666 ,  Sec - 
57 Residential 1 2200 

271 29 In Water Works , Sec - 57 Residential 1 2000 

272 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1390 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 2000 

273 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1456 ,  Sec - 
57 Residential 1 2000 

274 29 In Front of Plot No - 1111 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 2000 

275 29 In Front of Plot No - 3386 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 1700 

276 29 Back Side of Temple , Sec- 57 Residential 1 2300 

277 29 In Front of Plot No - 3169 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 1800 

278 29 
In Front of Plot No - 2596 ,  Sec - 
57 

Residential 1 2200 

279 30 sector-55 near Arunodaya  sec-55 Residential 1 1700 

280 30 sector-56 inside park near Plot 
no-217 P  

Residential 1 2300 

281 30 
sector 56 ( near madinova 
apartment sec-56 

Residential 1 1800 

282 30 
Sector 56 ( near H. No 1 opposite 
Kendriya vihar sec-56 Residential 1 2200 

283 30 sector-55 near vita Haryana dairy Residential 1 2000 



284 30 sector 56 near yoga park Residential 1 2000 

285 30 sector 56 near More Market Residential 1 2000 

286 31 sector-52 near gate entry Residential 1 1700 

287 31 
sector-52 near green belt plot no-
1853 

Residential 1 2300 

288 31 sector-52 green home society Residential 1 1800 

289 31 sector-52 near H. no 1601 Residential 1 2200 

290 31 sector 52 near H.no-624 Residential 1 2000 

291 31 sector 52 near H. no 1179 Residential 1 2000 

292 31 sector 52 near H. no 09 Residential 1 2000 

293 31 At red light sec-52 Residential 1 2000 

294 31 in front of plot no 148 Residential 1 2000 

295 31 in front of plot no. 98 Residential 1 1700 

296 31 in front of plot no. 176 Residential 1 2300 

297 31 in front of plot no.261 Residential 1 1800 

298 31 in front of plot no.517 Residential 1 2200 

299 31 in front of plot no.626 Residential 1 1700 

300 31 in front of plot no.1257 Residential 1 2300 

301 31 in front of plot no.1395 Residential 1 1800 

302 31 in front of old age home Residential 1 2200 

303 31 in front of plot no.1557 Residential 1 2000 

304 31 in front of plot no.1733 Residential 1 2000 

305 31 in front of water work entry Residential 1 2000 

306 31 in front of plot no. G H 12 Residential 1 2000 

307 31 in front of plot no. G H 1 Residential 1 2000 

308 31 in front of Red light MR 52/57 Residential 1 1700 

309 31 in front of plot no GH 8 Residential 1 2300 

310 31 in front of plot no GH 4 Residential 1 1800 

311 31 in front of plot no. 1780 Residential 1 2200 

312 31 in front of plot no. 669 Residential 1 1700 

313 31 in front of plot no. 1556 Residential 1 2300 

314 32 sector-45 near community center Residential 1 1700 

315 32 sector-45 near H.no.318 Residential 1 2300 

316 32 sector-45 near H.no.365 Residential 1 1800 

317 32 sector-45 near H.no.580 Residential 1 2200 

318 32 sector-44near Plot no-13 Residential 1 2000 

319 32 sector-44  park near Plot no-46  Residential 1 2000 

320 32 
sector-54suncity near R D city 
gate no-2  

Residential 1 2000 

321 32 sector-45 near house no.115 Residential 1 2000 

322 32 south city -1 near H no-D127 Residential 1 2000 

323 32 sector-54 suncity near H.no-B-94 Residential 1 1700 

324 32 
sector-54 suncity near H.no-A 
325 

Residential 1 2300 

325 32 sector-54 suncity near H.no-D 86 Residential 1 1800 

326 32 south city  near H no-A 325 Residential 1 2200 

327 32 south city  near My home Hospital Residential 1 1700 

328 32 
south city near Arya samaj 
mandir 

Residential 1 2300 

329 32 in front of plot no. 12 sec-44 Residential 1 1800 

330 32 in front of plot no. 46 sec-44 Residential 1 2200 

331 32 in front of plot no. 5 sec-44 Residential 1 2000 

332 32 near water work sec-44 Residential 1 2000 

333 32 in front of Ramada hotel Residential 1 2000 

334 32 in back of Ramada hotel Residential 1 2000 



335 32 in the Dispensary sec-45 Residential 1 2000 

336 32 at Red light sec-45 Residential 1 1700 

337 32 sector-45/52 Residential 1 2300 

338 32 In front of plot no- 1115 sec-45 Residential 1 1800 

339 32 In front of plot no- 365 sec-45 Residential 1 2200 

340 32 In front of plot no- 417 sec-45 Residential 1 1700 

341 32 In front of plot no- 175 sec-45 Residential 1 2300 

342 32 In front of plot no- 586 sec-45 Residential 1 2000 

343 32 In front of plot no- 1592 sec-45 Residential 1 2000 

344 32 In front of plot no- 1762 sec-45 Residential 1 2000 

345 32 In front of plot no- 2002 sec-45 Residential 1 2000 

346 32 In front of plot no- 2026 sec-45 Residential 1 1700 

347 32 At police site Institutional 1 2500 

348 32 In front of  1791  Residential 1 1800 

349 33 Shiv Mandir Community Center Institutional 2 4000 

350 33 
Johri Wala Community Center Old 
Edge Home Chakkarpur 

Institutional 1 2000 

351 33 Sec.-43 Near H.No.-18P Residential 1 2000 

352 33 
Sec.-43Near Entry Gate from 
Sector 27 Dividing Road, Near 
House No. 46P 

Residential 1 2000 

353 33 Sec.-43 Nearby Mandir Residential 1 2000 

354 33 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Chakkarpur Institutional 1 2000 

355 34 
Housing Board Near By Tube well 
No.-6 Residential 1 1700 

356 34 
Veersaver Block Nearby Tube well 
No.-1 Residential 1 2300 

357 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.-1071 Residential 1 1800 

358 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1168 Residential 1 2200 

359 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1524 Residential 1 2000 

360 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1553 Residential 1 2000 

361 34 Sec.- 27 in gate No.-1 Right Side Residential 1 2000 

362 34 Sec.- 27 in gate No.-2 Right Side Residential 1 2000 

363 34 
Sec.- 27 in Out gate No.-1 Left 
Side Residential 1 2000 

364 34 Sec.-28 H.No.-194 Residential 1 1700 

365 34 Sec.-28 H.No.- 196 Residential 1 2300 

366 34 Sec.-28 H.No.- 209 Residential 1 1800 

367 34 Sec.-28 Jain Partinidhi Apartment Residential 1 2200 

368 34 Samshan Ghat, Sikenderpur Residential 1 2000 

369 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 198 Residential 1 2000 
370 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 310 Residential 1 2000 
371 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 420 Residential 1 2000 

    Total   398 796000 

Newly Constructed Rain Water Harvesting System 

1 2 Palam Vihar Green Belt C1 Block Residential 1 1600 

2 3 Near Park Sector 23 Residential 1 2000 

3 27 Govt. School Naharpur Rupa Residential 1 1800 

4 27 Ek Lavya Mandir Khandsa Residential 1 2200 

5 27 Govt. School Khandsa Residential 2 4400 

    Total   6 12000 

 

 
  



   o’kkZ ty lap;u xM~<ksa dk C;kSjk 

*1197.  Jh jkds”k nkSyrkckn] ,e- ,y- ,-% D;k “kgjh LFkkuh; fudk; ea=h d`Ik;k 

crk,axs fd%& ,e- lh- th- ¼uxj fuxe xq:xzke½ ds varxZr vkus okys 

vkoklh; ,oa O;kolkf;d {ks=ksa esa o’kZk ty lap;u xM~<ksa dh Js.khokj la[;k 

fdruh gS rFkk mudh {kerk rFkk vofLFkfr D;k gS\  

 vfuy fot] “kgjh LFkkuh; fudk; ea=h  

             Jheku th] fooj.k lnu ds iVy ij izLrqr gSA 

 uxj fuxe] xq#xzke ds vfèkdkj {ks= esa dqy 404 o’kkZ ty lap;u xM~<s 

ekStwn gSaA vkoklh; {ks= esa 357 vkSj okf.kfT;d@laLFkkxr {ks= esa 47 o’kkZ 

ty lap;u xM~<ksa dk fuekZ.k fd;k x;k gSA 

  



Tkokc esa Jh vfuy fot dk c;ku  

 

*1197 egksn;] uxj fuxe] xq#xzke ds varxZr vkus okys vkoklh; ,oa O;kolkf;d 
{ks= esa ekStwn o’kkZ ty lap;u xM~<ksa dk Js.khokj fooj.k {kerk ,oa LFkku 
lfgr fuEukuqlkj gS %&  

,e- lh- th- }kjk fufeZZZZr ty lap;u xM~<ksa dk fooj.k 

Øe 
la[;k 

okMZ 
la[;k 

LFkku  

Js.kh 
¼vkoklh;@ 
O;kolkf;d 

,oa 
LkaLFkkxr½  

dqy 
la[;k 

okMZ okj 
vuqekfur 
{kerk ,y0 
ih0 ,p0 

esa   
1 1 Near C-1-40, C-Block, Palam Vihar, 

Gurugram vkoklh; 1 1700 

2 1 
Near C-2 Main Gate, C-2-
Block,Palam Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2300 

3 1 
Near D-1939, D-Block, Palam 
Vihar,Gurugram vkoklh; 1 1800 

4 1 Near PVK E-2359, E-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2200 

5 1 
Near G-71-A,G-Block, Palam Vihar, 
Gurugram vkoklh; 1 1500 

6 1 
1. Near H-351-A,H-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2000 

7 1 2. Near H-629-C ,H-Block, Palam 
Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2500 

8 1 3. Near Andhra Bank, H-Block, 
Palam Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2000 

9 1 
Near Surya Infracon Building, H-
Block, Palam Vihar, Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2000 

10 2 
Entry No.-3 along to RMC road in 
Green Belt vkoklh; 2 3800 

11 2 Near Avtar Property vkoklh; 1 2200 

12 2 Opp. House No 4043 vkoklh; 1 2000 

13 2 House No. 2061 vkoklh; 1 1700 

14 2 Tubewell No.1  vkoklh; 1 2300 

15 2 Tulip Golden Parking vkoklh; 1 2500 

16 2 Back side HP Petrol Pump vkoklh; 1 1500 

17 2 Primary School LkaLFkkxr 1 1800 

18 2 Nandidham Gaushala LkaLFkkxr 1 2200 

19 2 Kamdhenu Gaushala LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

20 3 Near plot no-533 vkoklh; 1 2000 

21 3 Near plot no-292 vkoklh; 1 1500 

22 3 Near plot no-614 vkoklh; 1 2000 

23 3 Near plot no-138 vkoklh; 1 2500 

24 3 Near plot no-249 vkoklh; 1 1800 

25 3 Near plot no-312 vkoklh; 1 2200 

26 3 Near plot no-3687 vkoklh; 1 1700 

27 3 Near plot no-3171 vkoklh; 1 2000 

28 3 Near plot no-3232 vkoklh; 1 2300 

29 3 Near plot no- 3240 vkoklh; 1 2800 

30 3 Near plot no- 3616 vkoklh; 1 1200 

31 3 Near plot no- 513 vkoklh; 1 2800 

32 3 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Village vkoklh; 2 3200 



Choma 

33 4 Booster on road sec-21 & 22 park vkoklh; 1 1700 

34 4 Near plot no-1019/22B vkoklh; 1 2300 

35 4 Near plot no-574/22B vkoklh; 1 1800 

36 4 Near plot no-744/22B vkoklh; 1 2200 

37 4 Near plot no-620/22B vkoklh; 1 1500 

38 4 Near plot no-893/22B vkoklh; 1 2000 

39 4 Near plot no-786/22B vkoklh; 1 2500 

40 4 Community Centre 22B vkoklh; 1 2000 

41 4 Near H.No- 1203 vkoklh; 1 2000 

42 4 Near H.No- 1462 vkoklh; 1 1700 

43 4 Near H.No- 1516 vkoklh; 1 2300 

44 4 Near H.No- 1483 vkoklh; 1 1800 

45 4 Near H.No- 1144 vkoklh; 1 2200 

46 4 Near H.No- 1141 vkoklh; 1 1500 

47 4 Near H.No-1138 vkoklh; 1 2000 

48 4 Near H.No-932 vkoklh; 1 2500 

49 4  Near H.No- 336 vkoklh; 1 2000 

50 4 Near H.No- 320 vkoklh; 1 2000 

51 4 Near H.No- 417 vkoklh; 1 1700 

52 4 Near H.No- 691 vkoklh; 1 2300 

53 4 Near H.No- 1188 vkoklh; 1 1800 

54 4 Near H.No- 1190 vkoklh; 1 2200 

55 4 Near H.No- 1080 vkoklh; 1 1500 

56 4 Near H.No- 1504 vkoklh; 1 2000 

57 4 In Front of Shiv Mandir vkoklh; 1 2500 

58 4 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Dundahera vkoklh; 1 2000 

59 5 Sukhi ram market vkoklh; 1 1700 

60 5 Near RPS School  vkoklh; 1 2300 

61 5 Near h.no-253 vkoklh; 1 1800 

62 5 Near h.no-248 vkoklh; 1 2200 

63 5 Opp. h.no-150 vkoklh; 1 2000 

64 5 Opp. h.no-126 vkoklh; 1 2000 

65 5 Opp. h.no-122 vkoklh; 1 2500 

66 5 Opp. h.no-117 vkoklh; 1 2000 

67 5 Opp. h.no-115 vkoklh; 1 2000 

68 5 Park went to gate 1 vkoklh; 1 1700 

69 5 park near h.no-15 vkoklh; 1 2300 

70 5 Opp. plot No.- 75 vkoklh; 1 1800 

71 5 Near Canera Bank vkoklh; 1 2200 

72 5 Main water Works Corner vkoklh; 1 1500 

73 6 Community Centre vkoklh; 1 2200 

74 6 Near h.no-557 vkoklh; 3 5000 

75 6 Near h.no-324 & 281 vkoklh; 1 2000 

76 6 Near h.no-361 vkoklh; 1 2500 

77 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate right vkoklh; 3 6000 

78 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate left vkoklh; 2 4000 

79 6 Girls college (sec-14)gate Ground vkoklh; 5 10000 

80 6 Near plot no-435A vkoklh; 1 2300 

81 6 Near Y.S Gupta JC house (back vkoklh; 1 1800 



side)6x10 3 pits 

82 6 Water pump vkoklh; 1 2200 

83 8 Dispensary Gurgaon Gaon LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

84 9 
Sector-5, Part-III,HUDA Park, 
Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2000 

85 9 
Sector-5, Part-IV,HUDA Park, 
Gurugram vkoklh; 1 2000 

86 12 Basai Opp. Govt. School vkoklh; 1 2000 

87 13 In Civil Hospital Campus LkaLFkkxr 1 1700 

88 13 In Civil Hospital Campus LkaLFkkxr 1 2300 

89 13 In Park Near Plot No - 178 vkoklh; 1 1800 

90 13 In Park Near Plot No - 500 vkoklh; 1 2200 

91 13 In Community Center Premises LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

92 13 In Open Land Near Plot No - 576 vkoklh; 1 2000 

93 13 In Water Works Premises vkoklh; 1 2000 

94 13 
In Commercial Market on Patudi 
Road LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

95 13 
In Commercial Market on Patudi 
Road LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

96 13 In Nursery School Near plot No. - 
689 vkoklh; 1 1700 

97 13 In Park Near Plot No.- 670 vkoklh; 1 2300 

98 13 In Park Near Plot No.- 824 vkoklh; 1 1800 

99 13 In Open Land Near Plot No.- 966 vkoklh; 1 2200 

100 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1800 

101 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2200 

102 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1700 

103 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2300 

104 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1800 

105 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2200 

106 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

107 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

108 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

109 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

110 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

111 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1700 

112 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2300 

113 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1800 

114 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2200 

115 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1700 

116 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2300 

117 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 1800 

118 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2200 

119 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

120 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

121 15 Sector 4 vkoklh; 1 2000 

122 15 7 Extn. vkoklh; 1 2000 

123 15 7 Extn. vkoklh; 1 2000 

124 15 Near Laxmi Bazaar vkoklh; 1 1700 

125 15 Near Colony Dushera Ground vkoklh; 1 2300 

126 15 At the back side of Mother Dairy vkoklh; 1 1800 

127 15 At the back side of Mother Dairy vkoklh; 1 2200 



128 17 Primary School LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

129 17 
Girls School, Bhim Nagar, backside 
of Rainbasera LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

130 18 Kamla Nehru Park Roshanpura vkoklh; 1 2000 

131 18 Housing Board Colony Patel Nagar vkoklh; 2 4000 

132 19 In park H.no-1385 vkoklh; 3 5700 

133 19 In park H.no-1315 vkoklh; 1 2300 

134 19 park near h.no-1498 vkoklh; 1 1800 

135 19 Near h.no-1102 vkoklh; 1 2200 

136 19 Near h.no-939 & 942 vkoklh; 1 2000 

137 19 Near h.no-1428 vkoklh; 1 2000 

138 19 Green belt vkoklh; 2 4000 

139 19 Community Centre vkoklh; 1 2000 

140 19 park near h.no-1601 vkoklh; 1 2000 

141 19 In central park vkoklh; 1 1700 

142 19 park near h.no-1072 vkoklh; 2 4300 

143 19 Near Water works vkoklh; 1 1800 

144 19 Near h.no-973 vkoklh; 1 2200 

145 19 Near plot no-1190 vkoklh; 1 1700 

146 19 Near plot no-1394 vkoklh; 1 2300 

147 19 Near plot no-1594 vkoklh; 1 1800 

148 19 Near plot no-1470 vkoklh; 1 2200 

149 19 Near plot no-1197 vkoklh; 1 2000 

150 19 Near plot no-1394 vkoklh; 1 2000 

151 19 Citizen park vkoklh; 1 2000 

152 19 Baandh vkoklh; 2 4000 

153 19 Near h.no-39 vkoklh; 1 2000 

154 19 Near h.no-74 vkoklh; 1 1700 

155 19 Near h.no-239 vkoklh; 1 2300 

156 19 Near plot no-102 vkoklh; 1 1800 

157 19 Near plot no-240 vkoklh; 1 2200 

158 19 Near plot no-292 vkoklh; 1 1700 

159 19 Near plot no-289 vkoklh; 1 2300 

160 19 Near plot no-469 vkoklh; 1 1800 

161 19 Near plot no-507 vkoklh; 1 2200 

162 19 Near plot no-525 vkoklh; 1 2000 

163 19 Near plot no-92 vkoklh; 1 2000 

164 19 Sec-31 Market  vkoklh; 3 6000 

165 19 Peepal wala park near 529 vkoklh; 1 2000 

166 19 Silver jubilee park near  vkoklh; 2 4000 

167 19 Park near Radha Krishan mandir vkoklh; 1 1700 

168 19 Market wala park vkoklh; 2 4300 

169 19 Between Community Center  vkoklh; 1 1800 

170 19 Opposite market wala park vkoklh; 1 2200 

171 19 Community Center vkoklh; 1 2000 

172 19 Pushpanjali Hospital Civil Line vkoklh; 1 2000 

173 19 Mini Secretariat vkoklh; 2 3700 

174 19 Court Road vkoklh; 3 6300 

175 19 H.No- 239 vkoklh; 1 1800 

176 19 Jyoti Hospital vkoklh; 1 2200 



177 20 Ramlila Ground Arjun vkoklh; 1 2000 

178 20 Near Gurudwara vkoklh; 1 2000 

179 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 367 vkoklh; 1 1700 

180 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 749 vkoklh; 1 2300 

181 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 428 vkoklh; 1 1800 

182 23 
In Park Tube well No - 5 Plot No.- 
91 vkoklh; 1 2200 

183 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 14P vkoklh; 1 2000 

184 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 140 vkoklh; 1 2000 

185 23 In Park Near Water Works vkoklh; 1 2000 

186 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 1491 vkoklh; 1 2000 

187 23 
In Police Station Premises Near Plot 
No- 1570 LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

188 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 1854 vkoklh; 1 1700 

189 23 In Housing Board Colony vkoklh; 1 2300 

190 23 Near Water Works LkaLFkkxr 1 1800 

191 23 Near Plot No - 34 vkoklh; 1 2200 

192 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 663 vkoklh; 1 1700 

193 23 
In Commercial Complex Near Plot 
No - 589 LkaLFkkxr 1 2300 

194 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 572 vkoklh; 1 2000 

195 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 547A vkoklh; 1 1700 

196 23 In Park Near Plot No.- 510 vkoklh; 1 2300 

197 24 Govt. Primary School Kherki Daula 
in one Corner LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

198 24 
Govt. Primary School Kherki Daula 
in other  Corner LkaLFkkxr 2 4000 

199 24 
Sr. Sec - School Mohammadpur 
Jharsa LkaLFkkxr 2 4000 

200 25 Badshapur Community Center LkaLFkkxr 1 2200 

201 25 
Badshapur Govt. Boys Senior Sec. 
School LkaLFkkxr 1 1800 

202 25 Badshapur Govt. Girls Senior Sec. 
School LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

203 25 
Badshapur Govt. Primary Sec. 
School LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

204 26 Begampur Khatola School LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

205 26 Fazilpur Main Entrance vkoklh; 1 2000 

206 26 South City -II Block A-1 vkoklh; 1 2000 

207 26 South City -II Block A-1 vkoklh; 1 2000 

208 26 South City -II Block  C vkoklh; 1 2000 

209 26 South City -II Block A vkoklh; 1 2000 

210 26 South City -II Block A vkoklh; 1 2000 

211 27 Naharpur Rupa Shamsan ghat vkoklh; 1 2000 

212 27 
Naharpur  Rupa Govt. Primary 
School LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

213 28 School LkaLFkkxr 1 1700 

214 28 School LkaLFkkxr 1 2300 

215 28 Community Center LkaLFkkxr 1 1800 

216 28 Public Place LkaLFkkxr 1 2200 

217 28 Shamsan Ghat vkoklh; 1 2000 

218 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2000 

219 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2000 

220 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2000 

221 28 Community Center vkoklh; 1 2000 



222 28 Green belt vkoklh; 1 1700 

223 28 Old  Age Home vkoklh; 1 2300 

224 28 Park vkoklh; 1 1800 

225 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2200 

226 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2000 

227 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2000 

228 28 Public Place vkoklh; 1 1700 

229 28 Park vkoklh; 1 2300 

230 28 Community Center vkoklh; 1 1800 

231 28 Shopping Center LkaLFkkxr 1 2200 

232 29 In School Samaspur LkaLFkkxr 1 1700 

233 29 Vishvas School in Sec - 46 LkaLFkkxr 1 2300 

234 29 Aadrash Park in Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 1800 

235 29 Parsuram Park in Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 2200 

236 29 
Ravinder Nath Tagor Park In Sec - 
46 vkoklh; 1 2000 

237 29 Community Center Sec- 46 LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

238 29 Radha Krishen Park , Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 2000 

239 29 Rao Tula Ram Park ,Sec -46 vkoklh; 1 2000 

240 29 Guru Nanak Park ,Sec -46 vkoklh; 1 2000 

241 29 Sir Chotu Ram Park , Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 1700 

242 29 
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Park , Sec - 
46 vkoklh; 1 2300 

243 29 Near Shiv Mandir, Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 1800 

244 29 Near H. No- 2748, Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 2200 

245 29 HUDA Booster , Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 1700 

246 29 Aadrash Park Back Side , Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 2300 

247 29 
In Front of Urban Green Society ,     
Sec - 46 vkoklh; 1 1800 

248 29 Near city Heights Society vkoklh; 1 2200 

249 29 Bada Park , Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 2000 

250 29 Near H. No- 278, Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 2000 

251 29 Rail Vihar , Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 2000 

252 29 Near H. No- 180 Park , Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 2000 

253 29 Near H. No - 720, Sec- 47 vkoklh; 1 2000 

254 29 Samaspur near Chaupal  vkoklh; 1 1700 

255 29 Near H. No - 863, Sec- 47 vkoklh; 1 2300 

256 29 Community Center , Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 1800 

257 29 
Left Side 86-75, Service line Road, 
Sec - 47 vkoklh; 1 2200 

258 29 Near H. No - 1011, Sec- 47 vkoklh; 1 1700 

259 29 
Near H. No - 236(IELTS  
Facilitation Center) , Sec- 47 vkoklh; 1 2300 

260 29 DPS ( Delhi Public School) , Sec - 
47 LkaLFkkxr 1 1800 

261 29 
Near H. No - 949(Media House 
Society) , Sec- 47 vkoklh; 1 2200 

262 29 
In the New Block/ Near Boosting / 
Samaspur Entry , Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 2000 

263 29 In Front of Plot No - 1031 ,  Sec - 
51 vkoklh; 1 2000 

264 29 In Front of Plot No - 889 ,  Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 2000 

265 29 In Front of Plot No - 723 ,  Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 2000 

266 29 In Front of Plot No - 458 ,  Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 2000 

267 29 In Front of Plot No - 422 ,  Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 1700 



268 29 In Front of Plot No - 271 ,  Sec - 51 vkoklh; 1 2300 

269 29 
In Front of Plot No - 2221 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 1800 

270 29 In Front of Plot No - 1666 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 2200 

271 29 In Water Works , Sec - 57 vkoklh; 1 2000 

272 29 In Front of Plot No - 1390 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 2000 

273 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1456 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 2000 

274 29 
In Front of Plot No - 1111 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 2000 

275 29 In Front of Plot No - 3386 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 1700 

276 29 Back Side of Temple , Sec- 57 vkoklh; 1 2300 

277 29 
In Front of Plot No - 3169 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 1800 

278 29 
In Front of Plot No - 2596 ,  Sec - 
57 vkoklh; 1 2200 

279 30 sector-55 near Arunodaya  sec-55 vkoklh; 1 1700 

280 30 
sector-56 inside park near Plot no-
217 P  vkoklh; 1 2300 

281 30 sector 56 ( near madinova 
apartment sec-56 vkoklh; 1 1800 

282 30 
Sector 56 ( near H. No 1 opposite 
Kendriya vihar sec-56 vkoklh; 1 2200 

283 30 sector-55 near vita Haryana dairy vkoklh; 1 2000 

284 30 sector 56 near yoga park vkoklh; 1 2000 

285 30 sector 56 near More Market vkoklh; 1 2000 

286 31 sector-52 near gate entry vkoklh; 1 1700 

287 31 
sector-52 near green belt plot no-
1853 vkoklh; 1 2300 

288 31 sector-52 green home society vkoklh; 1 1800 

289 31 sector-52 near H.no 1601 vkoklh; 1 2200 

290 31 sector 52 near H.no-624 vkoklh; 1 2000 

291 31 sector 52 near H.no 1179 vkoklh; 1 2000 

292 31 sector 52 near H.no 09 vkoklh; 1 2000 

293 31 At red light sec-52 vkoklh; 1 2000 

294 31 in front of plot no 148 vkoklh; 1 2000 

295 31 in front of plot no. 98 vkoklh; 1 1700 

296 31 in front of plot no. 176 vkoklh; 1 2300 

297 31 in front of plot no.261 vkoklh; 1 1800 

298 31 in front of plot no.517 vkoklh; 1 2200 

299 31 in front of plot no.626 vkoklh; 1 1700 

300 31 in front of plot no.1257 vkoklh; 1 2300 

301 31 in front of plot no.1395 vkoklh; 1 1800 

302 31 in front of old age home vkoklh; 1 2200 

303 31 in front of plot no.1557 vkoklh; 1 2000 

304 31 in front of plot no.1733 vkoklh; 1 2000 

305 31 in front of water work entry vkoklh; 1 2000 

306 31 in front of plot no. G H 12 vkoklh; 1 2000 

307 31 in front of plot no. G H 1 vkoklh; 1 2000 

308 31 in front of Red light MR 52/57 vkoklh; 1 1700 

309 31 in front of plot no GH 8 vkoklh; 1 2300 

310 31 in front of plot no GH 4 vkoklh; 1 1800 

311 31 in front of plot no. 1780 vkoklh; 1 2200 



312 31 in front of plot no. 669 vkoklh; 1 1700 

313 31 in front of plot no. 1556 vkoklh; 1 2300 

314 32 sector-45 near community center vkoklh; 1 1700 

315 32 sector-45 near H.no.318 vkoklh; 1 2300 

316 32 sector-45 near H.no.365 vkoklh; 1 1800 

317 32 sector-45 near H.no.580 vkoklh; 1 2200 

318 32 sector-44near Plot no-13 vkoklh; 1 2000 

319 32 sector-44  park near Plot no-46  vkoklh; 1 2000 

320 32 
sector-54suncity near R D city gate 
no-2  vkoklh; 1 2000 

321 32 sector-45 near house no.115 vkoklh; 1 2000 

322 32 south city -1 near H no-D127 vkoklh; 1 2000 

323 32 sector-54 suncity near H.no-B-94 vkoklh; 1 1700 

324 32 sector-54 suncity near H.no-A 325 vkoklh; 1 2300 

325 32 sector-54 suncity near H.no-D 86 vkoklh; 1 1800 

326 32 south city  near H no-A 325 vkoklh; 1 2200 

327 32 south city  near My home Hospital vkoklh; 1 1700 

328 32 south city near Arya samaj mandir vkoklh; 1 2300 

329 32 in front of plot no. 12 sec-44 vkoklh; 1 1800 

330 32 in front of plot no. 46 sec-44 vkoklh; 1 2200 

331 32 in front of plot no. 5 sec-44 vkoklh; 1 2000 

332 32 near water work sec-44 vkoklh; 1 2000 

333 32 in front of Ramada hotel vkoklh; 1 2000 

334 32 in back of Ramada hotel vkoklh; 1 2000 

335 32 in the Dispensary sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2000 

336 32 at Red light sec-45 vkoklh; 1 1700 

337 32 sector-45/52 vkoklh; 1 2300 

338 32 In front of plot no- 1115 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 1800 

339 32 In front of plot no- 365 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2200 

340 32 In front of plot no- 417 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 1700 

341 32 In front of plot no- 175 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2300 

342 32 In front of plot no- 586 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2000 

343 32 In front of plot no- 1592 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2000 

344 32 In front of plot no- 1762 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2000 

345 32 In front of plot no- 2002 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 2000 

346 32 In front of plot no- 2026 sec-45 vkoklh; 1 1700 

347 32 At police site LkaLFkkxr 1 2500 

348 32 In front of  1791  vkoklh; 1 1800 

349 33 Shiv Mandir Community Center LkaLFkkxr 2 4000 

350 33 
Johri Wala Community Center Old 
Edge Home Chakkarpur LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

351 33 Sec.-43 Near H.No.-18P vkoklh; 1 2000 

352 33 
Sec.-43Near Entry Gate from 
Sector 27 Dividing Road, Near 
House No. 46P 

vkoklh; 1 2000 

353 33 Sec.-43 Nearby Mandir vkoklh; 1 2000 

354 33 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Chakkarpur LkaLFkkxr 1 2000 

355 34 Housing Board Near By Tube well 
No.-6 vkoklh; 1 1700 

356 34 
Veersaver Block Nearby Tube well 
No.-1 vkoklh; 1 2300 

357 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.-1071 vkoklh; 1 1800 

358 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1168 vkoklh; 1 2200 



359 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1524 vkoklh; 1 2000 

360 34 Maruti Vihar H.No.- 1553 vkoklh; 1 2000 

361 34 Sec.- 27 in gate No.-1 Right Side vkoklh; 1 2000 

362 34 Sec.- 27 in gate No.-2 Right Side vkoklh; 1 2000 

363 34 
Sec.- 27 in Out gate No.-1 Left 
Side vkoklh; 1 2000 

364 34 Sec.-28 H.No.-194 vkoklh; 1 1700 

365 34 Sec.-28 H.No.- 196 vkoklh; 1 2300 

366 34 Sec.-28 H.No.- 209 vkoklh; 1 1800 

367 34 Sec.-28 Jain Partinidhi Apartment vkoklh; 1 2200 

368 34 Samshan Ghat, Sikenderpur vkoklh; 1 2000 

369 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 198 vkoklh; 1 2000 

370 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 310 vkoklh; 1 2000 

371 34 Sec.-42 H.No.- 420 vkoklh; 1 2000 

    dqy ;ksx   398 796000 

uofufeZr o’kkZ ty lap;u xM~<s 
1 2 Palam Vihar Green Belt C1 Block vkoklh; 1 1600 

2 3 Near Park Sector 23 vkoklh; 1 2000 

3 27 Govt. School Naharpur Rupa vkoklh; 1 1800 

4 27 Ek Lavya Mandir Khandsa vkoklh; 1 2200 

5 27 Govt. School Khandsa vkoklh; 2 4400 

    dqy ;ksx   6 12000 

 

 

 

 

 
 


